

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 RECEIVED-FPSC

07 JAN 29 PM 3: 52

COMMISSION

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

and Maryland

January 26, 2007

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Also Admitted in New York

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Gunter Bldg.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: DelTel, Inc. d/b/a AuctionFÓN

Docket No. 030963-TI

070086-17

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that in addition to its corporate name, DelTel, Inc. intends to do business under the assumed name of AuctionFÓN in the State of Florida. The company was issued a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity in the above-referenced docket and has added the additional name for marketing reasons.

This fictitious name has been registered with the Florida Department of State and evidence of such is attached hereto. Upon Commission approval of the fictitious name, the company will file revised tariff labels.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Angela Janssen, Legal Assistant to

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.

Attorney for DelTel, Inc. d/b/a AuctionFÓN

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert G. Huff

RECENTOR FILLED

EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00917 JAN 295

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Department of State

I certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Application For Registration of Fictitious Name of AUCTIONFON, registered with the Department of State on January 22, 2007, as shown by the records of this office.

The Registration Number of this Fictitious Name is G07022900050.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-second day of January, 2007

CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt S. Brownim

Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

Section 1 1.	AuctionFÓN Fictitious Name to be Registered 27071 Aliso Creek Rd., Ste. 150, Aliso Viejo, CA 92 Mailing Address of Business						
2.							
3.	City Florida Count	y of principal place	State of business:	Zip Cod	ie		
4.	FEI Number.	46-050039	5		-		

FILED

O7 JAN 22 PH 3: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALEAHASSEE, FLORIDA

					Th	is space for office use	only
tion2	(-) - (F) - ((1))					2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<u> </u>
	er(s) of Fictitious Na	me ir individua	ı(s): (∪se a	n attachment if			
1 Las	t Fir	rst	M.I.		2. Last	First	M.I.
Ado	ress	<u>.,</u>			Address		
City	<u> </u>	tate	Zip Code		City	State	Zip Code
•			,		•	(opti	onal)
		me if other tha	n individua	is(s): (Use atta	SS# chment if necessary):		·
1.	ELTEL, INC.				2		
	ity Name		04-	450	Entity Name		
27071 Aliso Creek Rd. Ste. 1			9. 150				
	dress	CA		92656	Address		
Aliso Vie	<u> </u>	tate	Zip Code	92000	City	State	Zip Code
•					•		Р
Florid FFI N	da Registration Numbe Number: 46-050039	5			FEI Number.	n Number	
		ot Applicable			☐ Applied for		ot Applicable
edion3 (we) the und de and accu equired)	lersigned, being the so rrate. I (we) understan	ole (all the) party d that the signa	y(ies) owning ture(s) belov	g interest in the v shall have the	above fictitious name, ce same legal effect as if ma	rtify that the informatio ade under oath. (At Le	n indicated on this ast One Signature
Signatur Phone Numb	e of	/- 5- R Date (o	fficer)		Signature of Phone Number.		Date
edion4		ESECTION 4 O	NLY:	ETE SECTIONS	S 1 THROUGH 4:		
OR CANCE	LLATION COMPLETE OUS NAME OR OWN	JERSHIP CHAN	IGE COMIFE				
OR CANCE OR FICTITION	OUS NAME OR OWN						
OR CANCE	OUS NAME OR OWN dersigned, hereby can	ncel the fictitious	s name		and was as		nber